### **STATEMENT OF WORK #7**

This Statement of Work is incorporated into the Master Services Agreement (for the purposes of this Statement of Work, the "Agreement") dated August 17, 2022, by and between Nested Therapeutics, INC. (Company) and Institute of Microbiology of the Czech Academy of Sciences (IMIC-Contractor). This Statement of Work describes Services and Deliverables to be performed and provided by Contractor pursuant to the Agreement. All terms and conditions of the Agreement will apply to this Statement of Work. In the event of any conflict between this Statement of Work and the terms of the Agreement, the terms of the Agreement will control. All capitalized terms used and not expressly defined in this Statement of Work will have the meanings given to them in the Agreement.

## 1. Services and Deliverables.

The purpose of this SOW is to perform an



**2. Fees.** In full consideration for Contractor's timely and satisfactory performance of the Services and providing of the Deliverables, Contractor will be compensated as follows:

The IMIC will declare the costs associated with the experiments, instrument time and personnel costs. Cost estimation is attached to this SOW and was created during detailed discussion of the requested experiments between both parties. The total sum for the work shall not exceed 800 000,00 CZK. Upon completion of the work, IMIC will provide research reports including data interpretation as well as the associated data and the final cost calculated based on the real expenses associated with the requested experiments. Reception of the results will be confirmed by the Company via a signed proof of data delivery containing the final sum. This will be considered as a basis for invoicing by the Contractor.

## **NESTED THERAPEUTICS, INC.**

# INSTITUTE OF MICROBIOLOGY OF THE CZECH ACADEMY OF SCIENCES, V.V.I.

Signed:	Signed:
Name: Klaus Hoeflich, Ph.D.	Name: Ing. Jiří Hašek, CSc
Title: Chief Scientific Officer Nested Therapeutics, INC.	Title: director Institute of Microbiology of the Czech Academy of Sciences, v.v.i.
Dated:	Dated: